<u>PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS,</u> THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Establishment – Department of Panchayats – Transfer and Posting of Secretary Grama Panchayat - orders issued.

Read:- 1. This office order No. E8-8/2010 Dated 13.4.2010

- 2. This office Order No. E8-8/2010 Dated 23.4.2010
- 3. This office Order No. D8-12840/2009 Dated 16.4.2010
- 4. Lr.No:E1-1063/10 Dated 16.4.2010 of the Deputy Director of Panchayats, Palakkad.

ORDER NO. E8-8/2010 Dated:06.05.2010

The Secretary Grama Panchayats noted in Col.No.I is transferred and posted in the Offices noted in Col.No.II with immediate effect. The reason for posting is shown in Col.No.III against their names.

Sl.	Col.No.I	Col.No.II	Col.No.III
NO ·			
1	A.Damodaran Head Clerk, Kallar Grama Panchayat, Kasaragod (under order of posting as Secretary in Thrikarippoor Grama Panchayat, Kasaragod)	Reposted in Balal Grama Panchayat, Kasaragod in the existing vacancy	Request
2	S.Sasidharan Nair Mankulam Grama Panchayat, Idukki (under order of transfer to Palakuzha Grama Panchayat, Eranakulam)	Retained in Mankulam Grama Panchayat, Idukki	Request
3	P.K.Omanakuttan Head Clerk, Karimannur Grama Panchayat, Idukki (under order of posting as Secretary in Mankulam Grama Panchayat, Idukki)	Reposted in Palakuzha Grama Panchayat, Eranakulam in the existing vacancy	Administrative Convenience
4.	K.C.Vasudevan Kolachery Grama Panchayat, Kannur (under order of transfer to Kadannappalli Panappuzha Grama Panchayat, Kannur)	Reposted in Cheruthazham Grama Panchayat, Kannur in the existing vacancy	Request
5.	A.Mohanakrishnan Kadampazhipuram Grama Panchayat Palakkad (On leave)	Velam Grama Panchayat Kozhikode in the existing vacancy	Reposting after leave
6.	P.K.Anil Kumar Vengode Grama Panchayat, Kannur (Under Suspension)	Thrikarippoor Grama Panchayat, Kasaragod in the existing vacancy	Reinstated after Suspension

The Head of office concerned will give effect to this order forthwith and report the date of relieving and joining duty of the incumbents to this office and to all concerned promptly.

The order will be available in the Website of Local Self Government Department (<u>www.lsg.kerala.gov.in</u>) and the transferee/Head of office are free to use the downloaded copy for all purposes.

(Sd/-)
Eapen Francis
Additional Director of Panchayats

To

The Individuals (Through the Deputy Director of Panchayats)
The Deputy Director of Panchayats, Eranakulam/Idukki/Kannur/Kozhikode/Palakkad/Kasaragod
The Secretary,Thrikkarippoor/Kallar/Balal/Mankulam/Palakkuzha/Karimannoor/Kadampazhiupuram/
Velam/Kolachery/Kadannappalli-Panappuzha/Cheruthazham/Vengode
C A to Director/Additional Director
Stock File & Spare

Forwarded/By Order

Superintendent